15-17.03.1957. Aare 9™ International Aarebragden

15.03.57. Aare Giant Slalom, men

course length: 1500 m
course setter: Hasse Hansson SWE
number of gates: 46

started: 47
1. Lars Volny SWE 1.38.8
2. Hans-Magnus Andresen NOR 1.39.5
3. Aake Nilsson SWE 1.40.2
4. Per Rollum NOR 1.41.1
5. Arvid Roehjill NOR 1.41.2
and Jon Koeltzow NOR 1.41.2
7. Helmuth Wolf AUT 1.41.5
8. Hans Strandberg SWE 1.42.4
9. Hans Mattsson SWE 1.42.7
10. UIf Sahlin SWE 1.43.0
11. Lennart Footmeijer SWE 1.44.0

12. Aasle Sjaastad NOR 1.44.4



15.03.57. Aare Giant Slalom women

course length: 1500 m
course setter: Hasse Hansson SWE
number of gates: 46

1. Berit Stuve NOR 1.53.2 0.00
2. Guri Sande NOR 1.56.9 2.73
3. Eivor Berglund SWE 1.57.6 3.25
4. Maerit Danielsson SWE 1.58.8 4.12
5. Ellen-Vera Kaarsberg NOR

and Berthe Lien NOR 2.02.1 6.55
7. Maerit Haraldsen NOR 2.05.7 9.21
8. Brigite Haglund SWE 2.08.5 11.27
9. Anna-Lisa Modigs SWE 2.24.0 23.57

10. Ann-Mari Bylund SWE 2.43.0 37.21

11.

12. Maud Roehss SWE 2.54.3

13. Mona-Lisa Sahlin SWE 3.00.8

DNF:

Vivi-Anne Wassdahl SWE,



16.03.57. Aare

1. Lennart Footmeijer

[\S}

. Lars Volny

. Petter Stoele
. Aasle Sjaastad
. Sven Bye

[ SN OS]

6. Mauritz Sonnberg
7. Boerje Stenmark
8. Hans Strandberg
9. Hans Mattsson
10. Kjell Holmberg
11. Lars Mattsson
12. Franz Staudacher
13. Gunnar Velander
14. Tore Grahn
15. Per-Olof Johansson
16, Arvid Roehjaell
17. Helmuth Wolf
18. Ulf Sahlin

DNF:
Per Rollum NOR,
Hans Magnus Andersen NOR

Downbhill, Men
SWE 1.12.1
SWE 1.13.1
NOR 1.13.9
NOR 1.14.0
NOR 1.14.3
NOR 1.14.9
SWE 1.15.3
SWE 1.15.6
SWE 1.15.7
SWE 1.16.1
SWE 1.16.6
FRG 1.16.7
NOR 1.17.2
SWE 1.17.7
SWE 1.17.9
NOR 1.18,0
AUT 1.18.3
SWE 1.18.5



16.03.57. Aare

—

. Berit Stuve

. Ellen-Vera Kaarsberg
. Marit Haraldsen

. Eivor Berglund

. Vivi-Anne Wassdahl

. Maerit Danielsson
. Guri Sande

. Mona-Lisa Sahlin
. Ann-Mari Bylund

NOR
NOR
NOR
SWE
SWE

SWE
NOR

SWE
SWE

Downhill, women

1.25.6
1.26.1
1.28.2
1.30.2
1.33.8

1.38.1
1.41.2

2.04.0
2.09.6

0.00
0.56
2.94
5.20
9.26

14.12
17.62

43.38
49.70



17.03.57. Aare Slalom, men

number of gates: 51
course setter: Hans Hansson SWE

1. Lars Volny SWE 75,7 75,2 150.9
2. Aasle Sjaastad NOR 75,8 75,5 151.3
3. Lennart Footmeijer SWE 76,0 76,0 152.0
4. Hans Mattsson SWE 77,2 75,0 152.2
5. Hans-Magnus Andresen NOR 76,3 76,2 152.5
6. UIf Sahlin SWE 75,6 77,0
and Per Rollum NOR 76,4 76,2 152.6
8. Rolf Olsson SWE 77,5 75,3 152.8
9. Halvor Malm NOR 75,5 78,0
and Aake Nilsson SWE 76,9 76,6 153.5
11. Petter Stoelle NOR 154.3
12. John Johnsson SWE 157.8
13. Per-Olof Johansson SWE 157.9
14. John Koeltzow NOR 158.5
15. Edde Roos SWE 159.2
16. Helmuth Wolf AUT 159.8
17. Tore Grahn SWE 160.0
18. Boerje Stenmark SWE 161.1
19. Hans-Olof Gustafsson SWE 161.8

20. Kurt Backlund SWE 162.3



17.03.57. Aare Alpine Combined, men

1. Lars Volny SWE 1.32
2. Lennart Footmeijer SWE 4.89
3. Aasle Sjaastad NOR 7.46
4. Hans Mattson SWE 8.57
5. Petter Stoele NOR 12.46
6. Ulf Sahlin SWE 12.69
7. Helmuth Wolf AUT 13.99
8. Mauritz Sonnberg NOR 14.23
9. Arvid Roehjaall NOR 16.71
10. Boerje Stenmark SWE 19.37
17.03.57. Aare Slalom, women

number of gates: 41
course setter: Hans Hansson SWE

1. Maerit Danielsson SWE 71.8 71.6 143.4 0.00
2. Berit Stuve NOR 71.3 724 143.7 0.12
3. Ellen-Vera Kaarsberg NOR 74.5 754 149.9 2.17
4. Berthe Lien NOR 764 75.1 151.5 3.37
5. Guri Sande NOR 75.1 78.0 153.1 4.04
6. Vivi-Anne Wassdahl SWE 79.3 749 154.2 4.50
7. Marit Haraldsen NOR 155.7 5.12
8. Mona-Lisa Sahlin SWE 167.2 9.91
9. Anna-Lisa Modig SWE 188.4 18.75
10. Birgitta Haglund SWE 2183 31.21
DNF:

Eivor Berglund SWE,



17.03.57. Aare

1. Berit Stuve

2. Ellen-Vera Kaarsberg
3. Marit Haraldsen

4. Maerit Danielsson

5. Guri Sande

6. Mona-Lisa Sahlin
7. Anne-Marie Bylund

Alpine Combined, women

NOR
NOR
NOR
SWE
NOR

SWE
SWE

0.12
9.82
17.27
18.24
21.66

103.10
121.78



